

The Village School
253 S. Royalston Rd. P.O. Box 122
Royalston, MA 01368
(978) 249-3505
www.villageschoolma.org



2018-2019
VILLAGE SCHOOL AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM
3:30 to 5:30 p.m. Wednesdays: 12:30-5:30 p.m.
FEE SCHEDULE

The After School Program runs from 3:30 until 5:30 p.m. each school day and from 12:30 to 5:30 p.m. on Wednesdays. Lynn Anair provides homework help, supervised outdoor play, and arts and crafts projects. Students eat a hearty snack, **which they bring in their lunch box**, preferably half of a sandwich and a piece of fruit, etc. Children are usually starving that time of day!

For using one day (2 hours) regularly per month, the fee is \$55 for that day of the week for the whole month. For example, the fee for using every Tuesday afternoon in the month is \$55 for the month. There is a \$15 fee, per day, for using the program on a drop in basis. The charge for a student using the program full time (including Wednesday 12:30 to 5:30) is \$350.

Wednesday drop-ins must be called in the day before. Other day drop-ins must be called in by noon of that day, at the latest, and confirmed by office staff. Wednesdays are billed hourly at \$7.50 an hour.

\$6 will be charged, at the minimum, for any students whose parents arrive after 3:40 for pick up, and were not signed up for the After School Program that day.

Pickups before 4:30 will be charged at \$7.50 an hour. Pickups after 4:30 are charged the full fee for the afternoon. Out of respect for the staff, please do not pick your child up later than 5:30 p.m. **Late pickups will be charged \$2 per minute after 5:30.**

Absences, for any reason, are not deductible, and snow days are not deductible.

ENROLLMENT FORM

Please enroll my child _____ in the After School

Program either (*check one*) full time _____

Or on _____ afternoons.

I have read the above fee schedule and hereby agree to pay:

\$55 per ____ session(s) per month, for a total of \$_____ a month
Or \$350 for a full month.

Enclosed is a deposit of _____ equal to the first month's fee.

Signature of Parent or Guardian

Date